502939095 08/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2985693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROHIT JERATH	11/02/2011
DINGANI BRIAN NKALA	11/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVIRTU LIMITED	
Street Address:	5 HAMPSTEAD GATE, 1A FROGNAL	
City:	LONDON	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW3 6AL	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14064545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024293000

Email: ipdocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: HAROLD H. FOX

Address Line 1: STEPTOE & JOHNSON LLP

Address Line 2: 1330 CONNECTICUT AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17797.0006C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=17797.0006C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=17797.0006C1 Assignment#page2.tif source=17797.0006C1 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502939095 REEL: 033554 FRAME: 0915

Attorney Docket No.: 17797.0006

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Rohit Jerath of Delhi, India and Dingani Brian Nkala of Midrand, South Africa, hereby assign to: MOVIRTU LIMITED, a limited liability company of United Kingdom, having a place of business at Unit 5, Hampstead Gate, 1a Frognal, London NW3 6AL, United Kingdom; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENABLING SHARED MOBILE DATA USAGE, filed October 18, 2011 and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/276,029, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

<u>Alcolo</u> Robit Jerath	<u> </u>	L.S
Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	
Signature witnessed by:		
<u> </u>	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	Onch Kusem Ox Maru He, Sin Roed, Suece Se Indressen, Gees

Anomey Docket No.: 17797,0006

this <u>2rd</u> day of <u>#0/69868</u> Uingani Brian Nk	304(1)	
Signature withossed by 2 2 1/2011 Dare	WITNESS: Printed Name Address:	Nuc Nagaraga A Taxoro Sirtes De Leves Contino
Signature witnessed by:		
2. J. L. J. S. La. Date		T. KAM BABU UT TANTAN TERRACE UTRAN VALEY, MIRRARO

